APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0660
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: X New Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Crucial Power Products

Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
S DS = 1.6 g     z/h = 0.0
ST-103IP-360360-9A 10 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-103IP-480360-9A2(Y) 10 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-203IP-360360-9A2 20 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-203IP-480360-9A2Y 20 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
449 lbsST-603IP-360360-9A(12P)
278 lbs
294 lbs
 ST-603A3-208360-9A
ST-603A3-360480-9A
60 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
60 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
60 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
Input Transformer CPP
393 lbs
289 lbs
ST-503IP-360360-9A2
 ST-503IP-480360-9AY
302 lbs
183 lbs
 ST-503A3-208360-9A
ST-503A3-360480-9AY 50 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
50 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
50 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
50 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 346 lbs

141lbs
 ST-303A3-208360-9A
 ST-303A3-360480-9A
30 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
30 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
30 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
30 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-103A3-360480-9A
10 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
10 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
189 lbs
1557 lbs
141 lbs
103 lbs
 ST-203A3-208360-9A
 ST-203A3-360480-9AP10 20 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
20 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
119 lbs
I P  = 1.5
138 lbs

Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
ST-103I3-208120-9A
 ST-103I3-208277-9A2
446 lbs
417 lbs
ST-403I3-208060-9A 40 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-403I3-208277-9A 40 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
Output Transformer CPP
316 lbs
313 lbs
316 lbs
313 lbs
ST-303I3-208060-9A2 30 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-303I3-208277-9A2 30 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-303I3-208060-9A2 30 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-303I3-208277-9A2 30 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
175 lbs
237 lbs
231 lbs
237 lbs
 ST-203I3-208120-9A 20 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-203I3-208277-9A2 20 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
 ST-203I3-208120-9A 20 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-164IP-480360-9A2 160 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-203I3-208277-9A2 20 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
178 lbs
175 lbs
178 lbs
175 lbs
ST-103I3-208120-9A 10 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-103I3-208277-9A2 10 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
10 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
10 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
Input Transformer CPP
728 lbs
505 lbs ST-104IP-480360-9AP10 100 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
536 lbs
426 lbs
 ST-803IP-360360-9AY 80 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-803IP-480360-9AY(12P) 80 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-104IP-360360-9AY 100 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
875 lbs
666 lbs
734 lbs
602 lbs
ST-124IP-360360-9A2 120 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-124IP-480360-9A2Y(12P) 120 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-164IP-208360-9A2Y 160 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
449 lbsST-603IP-480360-9A(12P) 60 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
TRU Compliance, by Structural Integrity Associates, Inc.
844-TRU-0200  |  info@trucompliance.com
03/26/2021

Extrap.
1
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
2ST-164I3-208277-9AS
Output Transformer CPP
1215 lbs
1215 lbs
990 lbs
913 lbs
 ST-124I3-208060-9A 120 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-124I3-208277-9A 120 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
ST-164I3-208120-9A 160 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
160 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
866 lbs
840 lbs
728 lbs
726 lbs
 ST-803I3-208208-9AM10
80 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding ST-803I3-208277-9AP10S
ST-104I3-208208-9AS 100 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-104I3-208277-9A2S 100 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
80 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
503 lbs
503 lbs
503 lbs
488 lbs
 ST-603I3-208120-9A2 60 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-603I3-208277-9A2 60 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
 ST-603I3-208120-9A2 60 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
 ST-603I3-208277-9A2 60 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
460 lbs
429 lbs
460 lbs
429 lbs
 ST-503I3-208060-9A 50 kva, 6 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-503I3-208277-9A 50 kva, 6 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
 ST-503I3-208060-9A 50 kva, 12 pulse, 208/120V, AL Winding
ST-503I3-208277-9A 50 kva, 12 pulse, 480/277V, AL Winding
446 lbs
417 lbs

Interp.
2
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
1
2
CPPInput Choke
CPPInverter Choke
 ST-164IPC-A 160 kva, 12 pulse
79 lbs
79 lbsST-503RC-A 50 kva, 6 pulse; 100 kva, 12 pulse
80 lbsST-253INVC-A
ST-303RC-A 30 kva, 6 pulse; 60 kva, 12 pulse 55 lbs
ST-153RC-A 30 kva, 12 pulse 60 lbs
ST-403RC-A 40 kva, 6 pulse; 80 kva, 12 pulse
50 kva, 12 pulse
95 lbsST-603RC-A 60 kva, 6 pulse; 120 kva, 12 pulse
106 lbs
 ST-203RC-A 20 kva, 6 pulse; 40 kva, 12 pulse 46 lbs
 ST-103RC-AS 20 kva, 12 pulse 35 lbs
179 lbs
 ST-164INVC-AM7 160 kva, 12 pulse 181 lbs
 ST-603INVC-A 60 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 86 lbs
20 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 29 lbs
 ST-103RC-A 10 kva, 6 pulse 33 lbs
 ST-103C3-063103-A-40
 ST-803INVC-A 80 kva, 12 pulse 106 lbs
ST-104INVC-8A 100 kva, 12 pulse 128 lbs
ST-124INVC-A 120 kva, 12 pulse
10 kva, 12 pulse 26 lbs
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENT MATRIX
2000232-CR-002-R1
Manufacturer: Crucial Power Products Table Description:
ST-303INVC-A 30 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 51 lbs
ST-403INVC-A 40 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 53 lbs
ST-103INVC-A 10 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 24 lbs
ST-203INVC-AM23
 ST-503INVC-A 50 kva, 6 pulse, 12 pulse 68 lbs
Component Type Manufacturer Model Description
Choke
TABLE 3Model Line: Wave Rider 4
Building Code: CBC 2019 Seismic Certification Limits: I P  = 1.5

2
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
2
1
2
2
2
3 POLE 125A, MCCB, 7lbs
XT3NU3200AFF000XXX 3 POLE 200A, MCCB, 7lbs
XT3NU3125AFF000XXX
3 POLE 225A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4HU3250AFF000XXX   3 POLE 250A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4HU3175AFF000XXX 3 POLE 175A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4HU3200AFF000XXX 3 POLE 200A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4HU3150AFF000XXX 3 POLE 150A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4HU3225AFF000XXX
XT1SU4060AFF000XXX 4 POLE 60A, MCCB, 6lbs
3 POLE 175A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4NU3200AFF000XXX 3 POLE 200A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4NU3150AFF000XXX 3 POLE 150A, MCCB, 9lbs
XT4NU3175AFF000XXX
XT4NU3250AFF000XXX   3 POLE 250A, MCCB, 9lbs
S201-C20 1 POLE 20A, MCCB, 1lb
XT4NU3225AFF000XXX 3 POLE 225A, MCCB, 9lbs
SU204M-K20
T5N400TW 3 POLE 400A, MCCB, 6lbs
4 POLE 20A, MCCB, 1lb
XT1SU4125AFF000XXX 4 POLE 125A, MCCB, 6lbs